Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM23DIN DS ENG 260213 1
• Class 1 (kWh) according to EN62053-21
• Class B (kWh) according to EN50470-3
• Class 2 (kvarh) according to EN62053-23
• Accuracy ±0.5 RDG (current/voltage)
• Energy meter
• Instantaneous variables readout: 3 DGT
• Energies readout: 7 DGT

Option
Measurement
How to order EM23 DIN  AV9 3 X O1 PF A
Type Selection
Range codes
AV2: 400VLLAC 10(65)A
(direct connection)
VLN : 113V to 265VLN
VLL : 196V to 460VLL
AV9: 400VLL AC - 10(65)A
(direct connection)
VLN : 184V to 276VLN
VLL : 318V to 480VLL
Options
PF: Certified according
to MID Directive,
Annex "B" + Annex
"D" for legal metro-
logy relevant to
active electrical
energy meter (see
Annex MI-003 of
MID). Can be used
for fiscal (legal)
metrology.
System
3: Balanced and
unbalanced load:
3-phase, 4-wire
Output
O1: Open collector type
(single pulse output)
S1: RS485 port
Power supply
X: Self power supply
(front) protection degree.
Direct connection up to 65A.
Moreover the meter is pro-
vided with either one pulsat-
ing output proportional to
the active energy being
measured or a serial com-
monication port.
Certified according to MID Directive,
Annex "B" + Annex "D" for legal metrolo-
gy relevant to active electrical energy
meter (see Annex MI-003 of MID). Can be used for fis-
cal (legal) metrology.
MID
AV2
AV9
3 O1
S1
X PF
Range
System
Output
Power supply
Optio
n
NOTE: please check the
availability of the needed
code on the verification path
diagram on left before order .
A
B
Measurement
Measurement
A: The power is always
integrated -both in
case of positive

Output
Option
How to order EM23 DIN  AV9 3 X O1 X
Type Selection
Range codes
AV2: 400VLLAC 10(65)A
(direct connection)
VLN : 113V to 265VLN
VLL : 196V to 460VLL
AV9: 400VLL AC - 10(65)A
(direct connection)
VLN : 184V to 276VLN
VLL : 318V to 480VLL
Options
X: none
System
3: Balanced and
unbalanced load:
3-phase, 4-wire;
3-phase, 3-wire;
Output
O1: Open collector type
(single pulse output)
S1: RS485 port
Power supply
X: Self power supply
-15%   +20% of the
rated measuring
input voltage,
45 to 65 Hz
Not certified according to MID directive. Cannot be
used for fiscal (legal) metrology.
STANDARD
AV2
AV9
3 O1
S1
X X
Range
System
Output
Power supply
Optio
n
NOTE: please check the
availability of the needed
code on the verification path
diagram on left before order .
Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM23DIN DS ENG 260213 3
EM23 DIN
Static output
Purpose For pulse output
Signal VON 1.2 VDC/ max. 100 mA
VOFF 30 VDC max.
Insulation   By means of optocouplers,
4000 VRMS between out-
put to measuring inputs.
Digital outputs
Pulse type
Number of outputs 100 pulses per kWh
(0.01kWh/pulse).
Type Output connected to the
active energy (kWh)
Pulse duration ≥100ms < 120msec (ON),
≥120ms (OFF), according
to EN62052-31
Output specifications
Rated inputs System type: 3
Current type By direct connection
Voltage AV2: 133/230 VLN AC
230/400 VLL AC
AV9: 230 VLN/400 VLL AC
Current range (direct) AV2 and AV9: 10 (65)AAC